

**CAMSHAFT/SPEED GOVERNOR/CONTROL LEVER**

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	Qty
01	708R.019	tappet	4
02	A21R.043	lub. oil pump	1
03	777R.033	washer	1
03	777R.034	washer	1
04	A21R.037	camshaft	1
05	469R.081	gear	1
06	1240.013	snap ring	1
07	621R.022	governor tappet	1
08	777R.078	washer	1
09	059R.085	ring	1
10	498R.036	tab	1
11	495R.006	lever	1
11	495R.015	generating set governor lever	1
12	551R.014	spring	1
13	613R.091	safety plate	1
14	«-----»	screw - no longer avail.	0
16	3240.004	nut M 5	2
17	491R.066	accelerator internal lever	1
18	551R.029	spring	1
19	579R.001	O-ring	1
20	1165.036	ring	1
21	547R.023	spring	1
22	9180.193	wire end	1
23	1770.001	bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 12	1
24	5201.270	accelerator eXternal lever	1
25	1760.001	bolt M 6 X 1 X 10	1
26	7626.051	washer	1
27	4670.059	copper gasket	1
28	989R.062	screw	1
29	601R.077	journal	1
30	927R.014	tie rod	1
31	555R.037	spring	4
32	833R.012	setscrew	1
33	3240.004	nut M 5	1
34	«-----»	joint - see Pos. C 35	0
35	833R.010	tie rod	1
36	6550.010	knob	1
37	5715.025	spring	2
38	777R.004	shim washer 0,5	7

C

25LD

